HAZELRIGG & COX, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
415 WEST MAIN STREET
P.O. Box 676
FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40602-0676

DANDRIDGE F. WALTON
JOHN B. BAUGHMAN
ROBERT C. MOORE
CLAYTON B. PATRICK
SQUIRE N. WILLIAMS III
J. SCOTT MELLO
SARAH K. MELLO

DYRE L. HAZELRIGG (1881-1970) LOUIS COX (1907-1971)

> Fax: (502) 875-7158 Telephone: (502) 227-2271

April 22, 2008

Via Hand-Delivery

Ms. Stephanie Stumbo
Executive Director
Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard
P. O. Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

RECEIVED

MAY 1 9 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re:

In the matter of application of Farmdale Development Corporation for an Adjustment in Rates pursuant to the Alternative Rate Filing Procedure for Small Utilities, Case #2007-00436 - Comments to the Memorandum Concerning the March 27, 2007, Informal Conference

Dear Ms. Stumbo:

Please find enclosed the original and 10 copies of the Written Comments to Amended Staff Report on Farmdale Development Corporation to be filed in the above referenced case.

Robert C. Moore

RCM/neb

cc:

Carroll Cogan
David Edward Spenard
Kenny and Marilyn Glass

Tiffany Bowman

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF FARMDALE DEVELOPMENT)	
CORPORATION FOR AN ADJUSTMENT IN RATES)	CASE NO. 2007-00436
PURSUANT TO THE ALTERNATIVE RATE FILING)	
PROCEDURE FOR SMALL UTILITIES)	

WRITTEN COMMENTS TO AMENDED STAFF REPORT ON FARMDALE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Comes the Applicant, Farmdale Development Corporation ("Farmdale"), by counsel, and for its Response and/or Comments to the Commission Staff's Amended Report filed in the above-styled case, hereby incorporates by reference as if fully set forth herein the following documents previously filed and or submitted to the Commission concerning the above styled case: Farmdale's February 21, 2008 Written Comments to Staff's Report on Farmdale, Farmdale's April 16, 2008 written comments to Executive Director Stephanie Stumbo and Farmdale's April 16, 2008 Request for Formal Hearing.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert C. Moore

HAZELRIGG & COX, LLP 415 West Main Street, 1st Floor

P. O. Box 676

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0676

(502) 227-2271

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon Stephanie Stumbo, Executive Director, Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Blvd., P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602, David Edward Spenard, Assistant Attorney General 1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-8204, Kenny and Marilyn Glass, 223, Briarwood Drive, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602, and Tiffany Bowman, Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Blvd., P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 by placing same in the U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid, this the 12th day of May, 2008.

Robert C. Moore